SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

(/1) el Vs, /m'xe/ Ve |
0.£%-¢% ED NO./Gd-o04 D DATEJ’TIME OF SALE 5}-‘7;/6?(./
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF., $ 2 /0.0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 7SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $517.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER}) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /£.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $3560r
TRANSFER TAX FORM £25760
DISTRIBUTION FORM $2500
COPIES § /.00
NOTARY S/ 3,00 _
TOTAL #rswsomsckskdkdomskmdomkdkdks ¢ 373,@(’)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC.  —
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES S75-60—
TOTAL ks sk s soiokskokskonsonst ¢ / %’0100
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $+8-00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL EF EFEFEESFEEE LR LS L3 $ —-"‘O bt

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 0§ 5 00
TOTAL EE RS EEEEE ST SR T $ 5“. O(_’)
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TO’T‘AL EE R EEEFEEEEEEEEEE T $ __...O"“"
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § [ <0,00
MISC. S
$
TO"I‘AL EES B R E L EE L 2 3 $ _ / %’\;O
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § © 3 0,00



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/12/2004 DOCKET # 68ED2004
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR

EQCC HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, 1999-3 (NATIONAL
CREDIT LOANS) C/O FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.

DEFENDANT RALPH L. MUSSELMAN
NANCY L. MUSSELMAN
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
RALPH MUSSELMAN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
319 NORTH VINE ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON Ktepy Py SSELAMo A

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 04£3/°¢ TIME _7/0¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X'POB___ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: [8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

f"J

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY //Zu; DAL DATE 0% / '.937/0 y



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 4/12/2004 DOCKET # 68ED2004
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR

EQCC HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, 1999-3 (NATIONAL
CREDIT LOANS) C/O FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.

DEFENDANT RALPH L. MUSSELMAN
NANCY L. MUSSELMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
NANCY MUSSELMAN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
319 NORTH VINE ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON LD s IS EC PP A

RELATIONSHIP APLT LT ne T2 IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢v/43/%¢ TIME _#@¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA XPOB___ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo 0w

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /O(L i DATE _ Ow, 22,7 4




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/12/2004 DOCKET # 68ED2004
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR

EQCC HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, 1999-3 (NATIONAL
CREDIT LOANS) C/O FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.

DEFENDANT RALPH .. MUSSELMAN
NANCY L. MUSSELMAN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVEDUPON Cenwi& S acree

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE %/23%4 TIME ./©35  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA K POB_ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moNw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

£
j }
DEPUTY //é-i ?2%7 DATE ff‘ff/;z}//o(_f )




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/12/2004 DOCKET # 68ED2004
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTATION AS TRUSTEE FOR

EQCC HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, 1999-3 (NATIONAL
CREDIT LOANS) C/O FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP,

DEFENDANT RALPH L. MUSSELMAN
NANCY L. MUSSELMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
74740 COLUMBIA BLVD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVEDUPON & €4L 9  CREEAR

RELATIONSHIP Z{& R & IDENTIFICATION

DATE ﬁ"/{v’% ¥ TIME €%5¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POAX POB___ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e .
DEPUTY /4%% v DATE O /%3 A y




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - QF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/12/2004 DOCKET # 68ED2004
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR

EQCC HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, 1999-3 (NATIONAL
CREDIT LOANS) C/O FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.

DEFENDANT RALPH L. MUSSELMAN
NANCY L. MUSSELMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG A |
SERVED UPON r%«& /%'m/—r— - (ot GS
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE Y--§ TIME 0&2c MILEAGE OTHER
Racc ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB w_POE ___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: i8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /\)!, Cﬁ% DATE Mgl -\

—



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/12/2004 DOCKET # 68ED2004
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR

EQCC HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, 1999-3 (NATIONAL
CREDIT LOANS) C/O FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.

DEFENDANT RALPH L. MUSSELMAN
NANCY L. MUSSELMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG :
SERVED UPON -‘--,/'-Z« Va4 ){/ 2405 Coood
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 4 ¥ « TIME Sy MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY g(:; e DATE 4 ~2e—~/



(R Ry ~rgelv s B3 115 MARTHA UON ROSEWNSTIEL LAW OFF1ZE = 1573295625 NO, &532

' Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, PC

Comprehensive Creditors’ Rights and Real Estate Services

i6 South Lansduene Aveare » Lansdlowne, PA 10050 » 610,623 2645 » www.anvrdaw.com
Facsimile: 610-623-2745

April 28, 2004
Sheriff of Columbia County
Real Estate Saigs
Court House
Bloomsbury, PA 17815
FAX: (57D)389-5625
RE: SALE DATE: 07/114/04
MORTGAGOR:  Ralph L. Musselman and Nancy L. Musselmman
PREMISES: 319 North Vine Street
CRT./TRM. #: 2004-Cv-162
CURFILE # 14056

Dear Deputy chamberiain:

Piease STAY the Sheriff’ Sale scheduled on the above captiored
maiter as Ch 7, #04-52044 was filed 04/20/04.

Kindly send refund (if applicable) as soon as possible, along with a breakdown
sghowing amounis expended.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Swe Fruad
Sus Fruit
Paralegal

8Y: Faxor Email

Al



Tax Notice JEIA County & Municipality
BERWI|CK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoin Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON. TUE, THUR & FRI . 930AM 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752.7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

MUSSELMAN RALPH L & NANCY L

319 VINE STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

If you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH TOUR PAYMENT

PIATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2004 5136
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUF] THCL FENALTY
GENERAL 15327 5644 84 81 86.54 9519
SINKING 845 1269 12.85 t4.25
LIGHT 75 1127 11.50 12.08
FIRE 1.25 18.78 19.16 20.12
BORO RE 6.1 8162 93.49 98.16
The discount & penalty 21917 22364 239 80
have been nm_nc_m”ma PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprd 30 Jure 30 June 30
for your converience If paid on or before | If paid on or before iIf pad after
_ CNTY WP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2005
PARCEL: 04B-04 -050-01.000
319 VINE ST
0681 Acres Land 2,500
Buildings 12827 - | FILECOPY
Total Assessment 15,327




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# A§ (K

DATE RECEIVED L) g0y

DOCKET AND INDEX  +/~ .7 i/

SET FILE FOLDER UP 7~ 4, -~/

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L

COPY OF DESCRIPTION L

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA s
e

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Sedy ¥, % TIME @30
POSTING DATE Idue
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK Jue 2%
2P WEEK P

3PWEEK _yil. T of

¥



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 14, 2004 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 68 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 162 OF 2004 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
'THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTALIN piecc or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin Street and Third
Street and being at the Southeast corner of lands now or late of Yadvigs Gorezynski; thence along the Westerl ¥
boundary line of Vine Street South 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds East, 43.00 feet to an iron pin at the
Northeast corner of lands now or late of John Thoryk; thence along the Northerly boundary of said Thoryk
lands South 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds West 70.00 feet to an iron pin which is located on a course of
North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East and 70.00 feet distant from an iron pin on the Easterly boundary
line of Grant Street; thence North 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds West, 43.00 feet to an iron pine in the
Southerly boundary linc of lands of the aforementioned Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Southerly
boundary line of same North 65 degrces, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East, 70.00 feet to an iron ping, the place of
beginning,.
CONTAINING 3,010 square feet of land and being known and designated as 319 Vine Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania,
TAX PARCEL #04B-04-050-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's cheek at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescl! the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeiled, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Timothy T. Chamberlain
Po Box 457 www.sheritfofeolumbiacounty.com

Lansdowne, PA 15050



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 14, 2004 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 68 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 162 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TOQ:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin Street and Third
Street and being at the Southeast corner of lands now or late of Yadviga Gorezynski; thence alon g the Westerly
boundary line of Vine Street South 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds East, 43.00 fect to an iron pin at the
Northeast corner of lands now or late of John Thoryk; thence along the Northerly boundary of said Thoryk
lands South 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds West 70.00 feet to an iron pin which is located on a course of
North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East and 70.00 feet distant from an iron pin on the Easterly boundary
line of Grant Street; thence North 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds West, 43.00 feet to an iron pine in the
Southerly boundary line of lands of the aforementioned Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Southerly
boundary line of same North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East, 70.00 feet to an iron ping, the place of
beginning,

CONTAINING 3,010 square feet of land and being known and designated as 319 Vine Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania,

TAX PARCEL #04B-04-350-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opcning bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVALLABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any atlorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Timothy T. Chamberlain
Po Box 457 www sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Lansdowne, PA 19050



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 14, 2004 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 68 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 162 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin Strect and Third
Street and being at the Southeast corner of lands now or late of Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Westerly
boundary line of Vine Street Sounth 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds East, 43.00 feet to an iron pin at the
Northeast corner of lands noew or late of John Thoryk; thence along the Northerly boundary of said Thoryk
lands South 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds West 70.00 feet to an iron pin which ig located on a course of
North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East and 70,00 feet distant from an iron pin on the Easterly boundary
line of Grant Street; thence North 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds West, 43.00 feet to an iron pine in the
Southerly boundary line of lands of the aforementioned Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Southerly
boundary line of same North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East, 70.00 feet to an iron pine, the place of
beginning,

CONTAINING 3,010 square feet of land and being known and designated as 319 Vine Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL #04B-04-050-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respensible for any attorncy fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Timothy T. Chamberlain
Po Box 457 www.sheriffofeelumbiacounty.com

Lansdowne, PA 19050



SHERIFF’S SALFE

WEDNESDAY JULY 14, 2004 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 68 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 162 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TC ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TQ THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin Street and Third
Street and being at the Southeast corner of lands now or late of Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Westerly
boundary line of Vine Street South 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds East, 43.00 feet to an iron pin at the
Northeast corner of lands now or late of John Thoryk; thence along the Northerly boundary of said Thoryk
lands South 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds West 70.00 feet to an iron pin which is located on a course of
North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 scconds East and 70.00 feet distant from an iron pin on the Easterly boundary
line of Grant Street; thence North 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds West, 43.00 feet to an iron pine in the
Southerly boundary line of lands of the aforementioned Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Southerly
boundary lin¢ of same North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East, 70.00 feet to an iron pine, the place of

beginning,.
CONTAINING 3,010 square feet of land and being known and designated as 319 Vine Street, Berwick,
Penngylvania.
TAX PARCEL #04B-04-050-0l
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment s to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. [n the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any darnages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncetion with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Timothy T, Chamberlain
Po Box 457 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.cum

Lansdowne, PA 19050



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 14, 2004 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 68 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 162 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly boundary line of Vine Sireet between Woodlin Street and Third
Street and being at the Southeast corner of Jands now or late of Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Westerly
boundary line of Vine Street South 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds East, 43.00 feet to an iron pin at the
Northeast comer of lands now or late of John Thoryk; thence along the Northerly boundary of said Thoryk
lands South 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds West 70.00 feet to an iron pin which is located on a course ol
North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 secends East and 70.00 feet distant from an iron pin on the Easterly boundary
line of Grant Street; thence North 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds West, 43.00 feet to an iron pine in the
Southerly boundary line of lands of the aforementioned Yadviga Gorezynski; thence aleng the Southerly
boundary line of same North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East, 70.00 feet to an iron pine, the place of
beginning.
CONTAINING 3,010 square feet of land and being known and designated as 319 Vine Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania.
TAX PARCEL #04B-04-050-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

1f the successful bidder fails te pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or (o rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. [n the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respensible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Timothy T. Chamberlain
Po Box 457 www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty.com

Lansdowne, PA 19050



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 14, 2004 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 68 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 162 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS [N AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbiz and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly boundary line of Vine Sirect between Woodlin Strect and Third
Street and being at the Southeast corner of lands now or late of Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Westerly
boundary line of Vine Street South 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds East, 43.00 fect to an iron pin at the
Northeast corner of lands now or late of John Thoryk; thence along the Northerly boundary of said Thoryk
lands South 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 scconds West 70.00 feet to an iron pin which is located on a course of
North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East and 70.00 feet distant from an iron pin on the Easterly boundary
line of Grant Street; thenee North 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds West, 43.00 fect to an iron pine in the
Southerly boundary line of lands of the aforementioned Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Southerly
boundary line of same North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East, 70.00 feet to an iron pine, the place of
beginning,.
CONTAINING 3,010 square feet of land and being known and designated as 319 Vine Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania.
TAX PARCEL #04B-04-050-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

TMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FEINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

[f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect ¢ither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Timothy T. Chamberlain
Po Box 457 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Lansdowne, PA 19050



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 14, 2004 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 68 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 162 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Berough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin Street and Third
Street and being at the Southeast corner of lands now or late of Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Westerly
boundary line of Vine Street South 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds East, 43,00 feet to an iron pin at the
Northeast comer of lands now or late of John Thoryk; thence along the Northerly boundary of said Thoryk
lands South 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds West 70.00 feet to an iron pin which is located on a course of
North 65 degrees, 55 minutcs, 44 seconds East and 70,00 feet distant from an iron pin on the Easterly boundary
line of Grant Street; thence North 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 scconds West, 43.00 feet to an iron pine in the
Southerly boundary line of lands of the aforementioned Yadviga Gorezynski; thence along the Southerly
boundary line of same North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East, 70.00 feet to an iron pine, the place of
beginning.
CONTAINING 3,010 square feet of land and being known and designated as 319 Vine Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania,
TAX PARCEL #04B-04-050-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (16%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BIP
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. Tn the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Timothy T, Chamberlain
Po Box 457 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Lansdowne, PA 19050



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piccc or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wil;

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin
Strect and Third Street and being at the Southecast corner of lands now or late of Yadviga
Gorezynski; thence along the Westerly boundary line of Vinc Street South 24 degrees, (04
minutes, 16 seconds East, 43.00 feet to an iron pin at the Northeast corner of lands now or late of
John Thoryk; thence along thc Northerly boundary of said Thoryk lands South 65 degrees, 55
mnutes, 44 seconds Wesl 70.00 feet to an iron pin which is located on a course of Nerth 65
degrees, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East and 70.00 feet distant from an iron pin on the Easterly
boundary line of Grant Street; thence North 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds West, 43.00 feet
to an iron pine in the Southerly boundary line of lands of the aforementioned Yadviga
Gorczynski; thence along the Southerly boundary line of same North 65 degrees, 55 minutes, 44
seconds East, 70.00 {eet to an iron pine, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,010 square feet of land and being known and designated as 319 Vine Street,
Berwick, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL #04B-04-050-01



MVR# 14056-SF
WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

. _ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
US Bank National Association as COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Trustee for EQCC Home Equity Loan

Trust, 1999-3 (Nation Credit loans)

No, 2004-CV-162 Term, 20. E.D.
V5,
No, =i - &N X Term, 20- AD.
Ralph L. Mussleman and WRIT OF EXECUTION
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs 1n the above matter you are direcied to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):

PREMISLES: 319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Amount Due ¢30.719.77
Tnterest from 04/06/04
to Sale Date @ $8.73 per diem 5
Attorney's fees g
Costs $
Total $
as endorsed. N E .
N, YD
Vo ’ !J Jei Prothonotary, Commeon Pleas Court of
Dated_} 1}-‘-'1 i s Columbia County, Penna,
(SEAL)

Deputy



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintilf
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avcnue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

US Bank National Association as Trustee For : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
EQCC Home Equity Loan Trusi, 1999-3 : COLUMBIA COUNTY

{Nation Credit loans) :

c/o Fairbanks Capital Corp.

3815 South West Temple

Salt Lake City UT 84115-4412 : No: 2004-CV-162
Plaintiff
Vs, : ~—
Ralph L. Musselman and i
Nancy L. Musselmman : - i
319 North Vine Street : ' el
Berwick, PA 18603 vy
Defendants
. -0
AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1 | i

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA:
SS
COUNTY OF DELAWARE

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorncy for the plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 319 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Namc and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)

Ralph L. Musselman
319 North Vine Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of defendani(s) in the judgment:
Ralph L. Musselman

319 North Vinc Strect
Berwick, PA 18603



Nancy L. Musselmmgn
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address ol every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real
property to be sold:

NONE
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Citifinancial, Inc.
1115 Ol1d Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE

6. Name and address ol every other person who has any record intcrest in the property
and whose intercst may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

United States of America
Inheritance Tax Burcau
Washington, DC 20530

PA Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Strawberry Square, 11" Floor
Harrishurg, PA 17128-1100

Burcau of Compliance

Clearance Support Section/ATTN: Sheriff"s Sale
Dept. 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17129-1230

Family Court/Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Court House

P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Dept. of Public Welfare
Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17103

OCCUPANTS/TENANTS
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. | undcrstand that false statements herein are made
subject lo the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Ma;ME X/on Rosensticl ‘
/A*fforne for Plainti T




Martha E. Von Rosensticl, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney LD.# 52634

US Bank National Association as Trustee For ;. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3 ;. COLUMBIA COUNTY
(Nation Credit loans) ;

c/o Fairbanks Capital Corp.

3815 South West Temple ;

Salt Lake City UT 84115-4412 : No: 2004-CV-162

Plaintiff
Vs

Ralph L. Mussclman and
Naney L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that I am the attormey of record for the plaintiff in this action against real

property, and further certify that this property is:

herein.

{ ) FHA — Tcnant Occupied or Vacant
{ ) Commercial
{ ) Asaresult of a Complaint in Assumpsit
(X) That the plaintiff has complied in all respects with
Section 403 of thc Mortgage Assistance Act including but not limited to:

(a) Service of the Notice on the defendants

(b) Expiration of the 30 days since Service of the nolice.

(¢} Defendants failure to request or appear at meeting
with mortgagee or Consumer Credit Agency.

(d) Defendants failure to [ile application with the
Homeowners Emergency Assistance Program.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Shenff for any falsc statement given

3
T

/M&TTI’]ELE Von Rosenstiel Fﬂui{[




Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowng Avenue
P.O.Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attommey [LD.# 52634

US Bank National Association as Trustee For

EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3
(Nation Credit loans)

c/o Fairbanks Capital Corp.

3815 South West Templc

Salt Lake City UT 84115-4412

Plaintiff
VS.
Ralph L. Musselman and
Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2004-CV-162

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the addresses of the parties are

as follows:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s) and/or defendant(s) in the judgment:

Ralph L. Musselman
319 North Vinc Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the stalements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to authorities.

=

-
s

%

/ Mitha E. Von Rosenstiel
o Attorney for Plaiifi

=



MARTHA E. YON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNLEY AT LAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 457
LANSDOWNE, PA 19050

PHONE (610) 623-2660 FAX (610) 623-2745

April 6, 2004

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Ralph L. Musselman and Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Our File# 14056
CCP 2004-CV-162

Dear Sir or Madam;

Enclosed please find the documents necessary to schedule the above property for the next
available sale datc. Please advise me when the Sheriff’s Sale has been scheduled.

Please make service on person(s) named AT ALL ADDRESSES INDICATED (OR
serve any adult in charee of premises and note name and relationship to
defendani(s) on service return. Special service will be noted.

Ralph L. Musselman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

AND
Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I have enclosed a sclf-addressed stamped envelope [or your convenietice in returning the
service form. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Sue Fruil

Sug Fruit



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
Martha E. Von Rosensti¢]

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attomey LD.# 52634

JS Bank National Association as Trustee For

EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3
{Nation Credit loans)

¢/0 Fairbanks Capital Corp.

3815 South West Temple

Salt Lake City UT 84115-4412

Plaintiff
Vs,
Ralph L. Musselman and
Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

Sperirfé Cory

Attorney for Plamtiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2004-CV-162

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF DELAWARE

S5

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 319 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)

Ralph L. Musselman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Ralph L. Musselman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NONE
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Citifinancial, Inc.
1115 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address Qf every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

United States of America
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Washington, DC 20530

PA Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Strawberry Square, 11" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1100

Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Section/ATTN: Sheriff’s Sale
Dept. 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17129-1230

Family Court/Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Court House

P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Dept. of Piblic Welfare
Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

OCCUPANTS/TENANTS
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

- I'verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswomn falsification to

M E_X%on Rosenstiel {
omey_for Plainti

authorities.




Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attormey for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney LD .# 52634

US Bank National Association as Trustee For : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3 : COLUMBIA COUNTY

(Nation Credit loans) :

c/o Fairbanks Capital Corp.

3815 South West Temple :

Salt Lake City UT 84115-4412 : No: 2004-CV-162

Plaintiff
Vs.
Ralph L. Musselman and
Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the attorney of record [or the plaintiff in this action against real
property, and further certify that this property is:

)} FHA — Tenant Occupicd or Vacant
) Commercial
) Asarcsult of a Complaint in Assumpsit
) That the plaintiff has complicd in all respects with
Section 403 of the Mortgage Assistance Acl including but not limited to:

(
(
(
(X

(a)} Service of the Notice on the defendants

(b) Expiration of the 30 days since Service of the notice.

(c) Defendants failure to request or appear at meeting
with mortgagee or Consumer Credit Agency.

(d) Defendants failure to file application with the
Homeowners Emergency Assistance Program.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmlecss the Sherift for any false statement given

herein,

/mﬁhwﬁﬂﬂiﬁlﬂ%{




Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
Martha E. Von Resensticl

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowng, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney L.D.# 52634

US Bank National Association as Trustee For

EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3
{Nation Credit loans)

c/o Fairbanks Capital Corp.

3815 South West Temple

Salt Lake City UT 84115-4412

Plaintiff
Vs,
Ralph L. Musselman and
Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Decfendants

Attorney for Plainti[f

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2004-CV-162

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed thc addresses of the parties are

as follows:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s) and/or defendant(s) 1n the judgment:

Ralph L. Musselman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belict. T understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating to unswomn falsification to authoritics.

/

-

/

-
E. Von Rosenstiel

/ mﬁ;@pmﬂw—\g



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel -
Attorney for Plaintif{

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney LD .# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-162

IN THE Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania at an iron pin on
the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin Street and Third

FRONT: 70.00 feet DEPTH: 43.00 feet

TAX PARCEL# 04B-04-050-01

PROPERTY: 319 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Ralph L. Musselman and Nancy L. Musselmman



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel -
Altorney for Plaintif(

16 South Lansdowne Avenuc
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney [.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-162

IN THE Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania at an iron pin on
the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin Street and Third

FRONT: 70.00 fect DEPTH: 43.00 feet

TAX PARCEL# 04B-04-050-01

PROPERTY: 319 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Ralph L. Musselman and Nancy L. Musselmman



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney LD.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-162

IN THE Borough of Berwick, Countly of Columbia and Stale of Pennsylvania at an iron pin on
the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street hetween Woodlin Street and Third

FRONT: 70.00 feet DEPTH: 43.00 fect

TAX PARCEL# 04B-04-050-01

PROPERTY: 319 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Raiph L. Musselman and Nancy L. Musselmman



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel -
Attorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2060

Attorney [.D# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-162

IN THE Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania at an iron pin on
the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin Streetl and Third

FRONT: 70.00 feet DEPTH: 43.00 feet

TAX PARCEL# 04B-04-050-01

PROPERTY: 319 North Vine Strect, Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Ralph L. Musselman and Nancy L. Mussclmman



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel -
Attorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney LD.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2004-CV-162

IN THE Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania at an iron pin on
the Westerly boundary linc of Vinc Strect between Woodlin Street and Third

FRONT: 70.00 fect DEPTH: 43.00 feet

TAX PARCEL# 04B-04-050-01

PROPERTY: 319 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Ralph L. Mussclman and Nancy L. Musselmman



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosensticl

16 South Lansdowne Avenuc

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney LD.# 52634

US Bank National Association as Trustee For : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3 . COLUMBIA COUNTY
(Nation Credit loans) :

¢/o Fairbanks Capital Corp.

3815 South West Temple :

Salt Lake City UT 84115-4412 . No: 2004-CV-162

Plaintiff
VS.
Ralph L. Musselman and
Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

THIS 1S AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Ralph L. Musselman and Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick,PA 18603

Your house and/or real estate at 319 North Vine Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled 1o
bec sold at Sheriff’s Sale on at 10:00 A.M. to enforce the
court judgment of $30,719.77 obtained by US Bank National Association as Trustee For EQCC
Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3 (Nation Credit loans) against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take IMMEDIATE action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to US Bank National Association as Trustee For
EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3 (Nation Credit loans) the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call 610
623-2660.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale



for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may contact an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the bid price by calling 610 623-2660.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid pricec was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of the property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
sale. To find out if this has happened you may call 610 623-2660.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sherilf, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date to
be announced by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is posted.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your housc back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5™ STREET
BLOOMBERG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



US Bank National Association as Trustce For : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
(Nation Credit loans) :

c/o Fairbanks Capital Corp.

3815 South West Temple :

Salt Lake City UT 84115-4412 : No: 2004-CV-162

Plaintiff
Vs,
Ralph L. Musselman and
Nancy L. Mussclmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To the Sheriff:
I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my real property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300.00 statlutory exemption be set-astde in kind (specify
real property to be set-aside in kind);

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should
be given to me at

{Address) (Telephone Number)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. [
undcrstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Signature

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, 35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
570-389-5622



LEGAL DESCRIPTION -~

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Weslerly boundary line of Vine Street between Woodlin
Street and Third Street and being at the Southcast corncr of lands now or late of Yadviga
Gorezynski; thence along the Westerly boundary line of Vine Street South 24 degrees, 04
minutes, 16 seconds East, 43.00 feet to an iron pin at the Northeast corner of lands now or late of
John Thoryk; thence along the Northerly boundary of said Thoryk lands South 65 degrees, 55
minutes, 44 seconds West 70.00 feet 1o an iron pin which is located on a course of North 65
degrces, 55 minutes, 44 seconds East and 70.00 feet distant from an iron pin on the Easterly
boundary line of Grant Strect; thence North 24 degrees, 04 minutes, 16 seconds West, 43.00 feet
to an iron pine in the Southerly boundary line of lands of the aforementioned Yadviga
Gorezynski; thence along the Southerly boundary linc of same North 65 dcgrees, 55 minutes, 44
seconds East, 70.00 feet to an iron pine, the placc of beginning,

CONTAINING 3,010 square feet of land and being known and designated as 319 Vine Sireet,
Berwick, Pcnnsylvania.

TAX PARCEL #04B-04-050-01
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BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

September 16, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P.O Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

Dear Timothy:
T am returning the enclosed check to your office. A bayment was made on this account to

bring it up to date.

If you have any questions or need any other information please contact me at 570-752-
8477.

Sincerely,

Kelly Grder

Enc.

£ frey 3 1Byt /
v L3 B

1108 Freas Avenuc ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 & Fax: (570) 752-8479
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

— : )

AS f%)'?/< ML A Vs, Ka / p}\ & Aaulyy Jmﬁﬁczﬂawf
NO. £3-¢4 "ED NO./83- o4 D DATE/TIME OF SALE §-95-69 000
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § JH.0C
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ &7, SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /L 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 5,00
NOTARY $ /a.0C
TOTAL Sk ks sk sk skok sk sk ol ok o sk ol e ol sk $ ?? t-‘m
WEB POSTING $150.00 _
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § Oy I
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 —
TOTAL sk 7 s o oo ofe o oo sk oo sl ofe ko afe ol sl s e b e ot $ ? /L{[*SC)\
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § /SO .
TOTAL Reofe el ofeoleck skl sk ke sk e sk sk sk ok R $ S‘A <’3 D
REAL ESTATE TAXES: .
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 239,%°
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $ /73945
Q TOTAL s desk ok e deok stk e ok ook $ 6”1/7?} ﬂol'Q;
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: ‘
SEWER 20  $I7£,03
WATER 20§ |
TOTAL ks sk sk hoaskoh oo ok dkokson @ 9‘7’4{,03&
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /70,00
MISC. $
s
TOTAL 3 s ok ok o o o ok e o ok o ok o e ol ok ool skeoke ok $ ‘“MO .

b ey
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING B1D) 5 LY/OL{ /J e;‘ f



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

LS ek, 8} A VS__ (24 y/} ¢ Mu(.v plusse fues)
NO.  5E8-o4 ED NO._ /B3 - OL/ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE;_ ¥ -3$-0¢  /00C
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Yo7, 39
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s S0,9%

TRANSFER TAX ~ 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s )29 3‘/
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS: \

NAMES(S) ON DEED: } o i/

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S)\\ k_/c./é 47 ﬁ,

TOTAL DUE: s Y)2%, 2 ‘/
LLESS DEPOSIT: $_ /380,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $_ A 77X, 32“‘?(;,




MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
16 SOUTH TANSDOWNE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 457
LANSDIOWNE | FA 190503

610)623-2660 (610Y023-2745 Fax
September 1, 2004

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Ralph L. Musselman and Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick PA 18603
Docket # 2004-CV-162

Dear Sir/Madam:

This will confirm that at the sheriff's sale of 8/25/2004 the above property was sold
to our office as attorney on the writ. | hereby assign our bid for the property to US Bank
National Association as Trustee for the holders of the EQCC Home Equity Loan Asset
Backed Certificates Series 1999-3, its successors and assigns, ¢/o Select Portfolio
Servicing, Inc., 3815 South West Temple, Salt Lake City, UT 84165 and ask that a Deed
Poll be prepared and recorded accordingly. The transfer tax affidavit is enclosed in
duplicate for your convenience.

| have enclosed a check for $2,778.24 to cover your costs.

The transfer is exempt from state and from local transfer taxes.

Kindly submit your final bill as soon as possible, so that settlement can be made
and sale completed.

| appreciate your assistance.
Sincerely yours,
Mary Kay Bowden

Post Sale Supervisor

Enclosure



REV-163 EX (6-96)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT QF REVENUE
BUREAYU OF INDIVIDUJAL TAXES
DEPT. 280803
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY
“State Tax Paid

Eook Number

Page Number

Dats Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: (1} family relationship or (2) public utitity easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A

CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

Telephone Number:
(610) 623-2660

Area Code
Street Address City State Zip Code
16 South Lansdowne Avenue Lansdowne PA 19050

B TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s)/Lessar{s)}

Grantee(s)fLessee(s]US Bank Nastional Association as trustee for the holders of the

FQUCC Home Liquity Loan Assel Backed Certificates Serics 1999-3

Street Address
35 West Main Strect

Street Address
c/o Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. 3815 South West Temple

City State
Blooomsburg PA

Zip Code
17815

City State Zip Code

Salt Lake City uT 34165

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address
319 North Vine

City, Township, Barough
Berwick Borough

County School District

Columbia

Tax Parcel Number

04B-04-050-01

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

$1.00 + = §1.00
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 8. Fair Market Value
$15,327.00 x 3.05 = §46,747.35

E EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100%

100%

1b. Fercentage of Interest Conveyed

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

MNOUOX OOun

judicial sale of the property in mortgage foreclosure

{Name of Decedent)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 733

(Estate File Number)

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries. )
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.)

. Page Number 1055

Carrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division, (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, i other than listed above ) transfcr into a foreclosing mortgagee in connection with a

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge

and helief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party

N\W\.J\,«“%{ e {-‘_\_x P '_\zx Y

Date
9/2/04

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL

TO RECORD THE DEED.
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MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C. PNCBANK LA 36045
F-ACCOUNT 5310
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE
LANSDOWNE, PA 19050-2102 9/2/2004
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Everly, IV, Prcsident ., being duly swom according to law dcposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspapcr of general circulation with its principal office and place of

business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of __ August 4, 11, 18, 2004
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said

[R¥a1? daal Nt -l

-ertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press

WED SHE F§T§5 2004 AT 10:00 AM subjcct matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
ESDAY ) :

BY \ﬂFlTl:IJE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION Nodgg 5)5

2004 ED AND OV WRIT'NO. 162 OF 2008

lalement as 1o time, place, and character of publication are true.
' ON PLEAS OF
T OF THROQURT OF COMM i
I.CSZS\LJEI\DJQA COUNTY. CMLgBﬂ%:rgi\‘I)Jé)ulgE DIRE%TY
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HERIFF QFFICE, TO
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
{570 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570) 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

OF PENNSYLVANIA.

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS,

RALPH AND NANCY MUSSELMAN

WRIT OF EXECUTION #68 OF 2004 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

JULY 19, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF RALPH AND NANCY MUSSELMAN AT 319 VINE STREET BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELOQ.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 28™ DAY OF JULY 2004

/ s Ufég_b%ﬁ IMTA_

STOVER NOTARY PUBLIC
1| wl;%.%%Mg\gEURG COLUMBIA CO., F&? 2005
iMY COMMISSION BXPIRES N{.‘I\"EMBER

SO ANSWERS:

DE PUTY SHERIFF

“Jerm s, %

TIMOTAY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

24 HOUR PHONE



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney [.D.# 52634

US Bank National Association as Trustee For

EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust, 1999-3
{(Nation Credit loans)

c/o Fairbanks Capital Corp.

3815 South West Temple

Salt Lake City UT 84115-4412

Plaintiff
VS.
Ralph L. Musselman and
Nancy L. Musselimman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

#14056-SF

&

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2004-CV-162

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICES PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
5SS

COUNTY OF DELAWARE

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action,
hereby certifies that service of the Notice under Rule 3129.1, in the above matter was made on
the defendants by Sheriff’s Service and/or via certified mail, return receipt requested and regular
first class mail (unless otherwise stated) as evidenced by the attached postal receipts; and on all
interested parties, set forth below, by regular first class mail, postage prepaid, as evidenced by

the attached certificates of mailing :

. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)

Ralph L. Musselman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Nancy L. Musselmman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Ralph L. Musselman
319 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603



